(1) EBITDA represents earnings before interest, income taxes, depreciation and
   amortization. We believe EBITDA is a widely accepted financial indicator of
   a company's historical ability to service and/or incur indebtedness.
   However, EBITDA should not be considered as an alternative to net income,

Edgar Filing: LOGITECH INTERNATIONAL SA - Form F-4/A

32

   as a measure of operating results or as a measure of liquidity in
   accordance with generally accepted accounting principles. Additionally,
   EBITDA as defined herein may not be comparable to similarly titled measures
   reported by other companies.

   25

   SELECTED UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL DATA

   The following selected unaudited pro forma combined financial data are
presented to illustrate the effects of the merger on the historical financial
position and operating results of Logitech and the historical financial
position and pro forma operating results for Labtec. This pro forma financial
data is derived from the unaudited pro forma combined financial information
included elsewhere in this prospectus.

   Year Ended   Nine Months Ended
   March 31, 2000   Dec. 31, 2000
   -------------- -----------------
   (In thousands, except per share
   data)

PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
 DATA:
Revenues.....   $712,004   $642,030
Cost of revenues.....   466,567   418,470
   --------   --------
Gross profit.....   245,437   223,560
   --------   --------
Operating expenses:
  Marketing and selling.....   120,753   113,416
  Research and development.....   34,009   28,419
  General and administrative (1).....   46,747   36,104
   --------   --------
   Total operating expenses.....   201,509   177,939
   --------   --------
Income from operations.....   43,928   45,621
Interest and other expense, net.....   (12,208)   (5,924)
   --------   --------
Net income before income taxes.....   31,720   39,697
Provision for income taxes.....   6,977   8,037
   --------   --------
Income before extraordinary loss.....   $ 24,743   $ 31,660
   ========   ========
Income before extraordinary item:
  Earnings per share--basic.....   $   6.07   $   7.36
  Earnings per share--diluted.....   $   5.51   $   6.58
Income before extraordinary item per ADS:
  Earnings per ADS--basic.....   $   0.61   $   0.74
  Earnings per ADS--diluted.....   $   0.55   $   0.66
Shares used in per share calculation--basic..   4,076   4,303
Shares used in per share calculation--
 diluted.....   4,488   4,809
OTHER FINANCIAL DATA:
EBITDA.....   $ 69,765   $ 70,967
Cash flow provided from (used in):
  Operating activities.....   36,465   (23,310)
  Investing activities.....   (21,210)   (17,333)
  Financing activities.....   6,251   9,292

Edgar Filing: LOGITECH INTERNATIONAL SA - Form F-4/A

33

   Dec. 31, 2000
   -------------

PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET DATA:
Cash and cash equivalents.....   $ 16,722
Working capital.....   98,956
Intangible assets.....   112,327
Total assets.....   577,897
Convertible subordinated notes and other long-term obligations,
 excluding current portion.....   22,792
Shareholders' equity.....   249,707

[…]

The unaudited pro forma combined financial statements should be read in
conjunction with the historical consolidated financial statements and notes
thereto of Logitech, and other financial information pertaining to Logitech
including "Logitech Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition
and Results of Operations" incorporated by reference, and the historical
financial statements and notes thereto of Labtec, and other financial
information pertaining to Labtec including "Labtec Management's Discussion and
Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations" and "Risk Factors"
included herein.

   116

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   AT DECEMBER 31, 2000
   (in thousands)

   Historical
   ----------------  Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Logitech Labtec  Adjustments   Combined

Edgar Filing: LOGITECH INTERNATIONAL SA - Form F-4/A

133

   -------- ------- -----------   ---------

ASSETS
------
Current assets:
 Cash and cash equivalents.....  $ 15,266 $ 1,456  $   --   A $ 16,722
 Accounts receivable, net.....   179,129  26,305   --   205,434
 Inventories, net.....   121,256  24,398   --   145,654
 Deferred taxes and other current
  assets.....   28,707   2,688   --   31,395
   -------- -------  --------   --------
   Total current assets.....   344,358  54,847   399,205
Investments.....   19,661   --   --   19,661
Property, plant and equipment, net..   39,453   2,498   --   41,951
Deferred taxes.....   --   1,953   2,600   B   4,553
Debt issuance costs.....   --   1,957   (1,757)   C   200
Goodwill, net.....   3,311  16,140   69,826   D   89,277
Intangible assets, net.....   8,282   --   13,550   D   21,832
Other assets.....   990   228   --   1,218
   -------- -------  --------   --------
   Total assets.....  $416,055 $77,623  $ 84,219   $577,897
   ======== =======  ========   ========
LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
------------------------------------
Current liabilities:
 Line-of-credit.....  $   --  $16,647  $(16,647)   E $   --
 Short-term debt.....   6,707   2,736   84,600   F   94,043
 Accounts payable.....   117,944  17,114   --   135,058
 Accrued and other liabilities.....   67,224   3,924   --   71,148
   -------- -------  --------   --------
   Total current liabilities.....   191,875  40,421   67,953   300,249
Long term debt.....   3,068  25,400   (6,200)   E   22,268
Other liabilities.....   524   --   --   524
Deferred taxes.....   --   --   5,149   G   5,149
   -------- -------  --------   --------
   Total liabilities.....   195,467  65,821   66,902   328,190
   -------- -------  --------   --------
Total shareholders' equity.....   220,588  11,802   17,317   H  249,707
   -------- -------  --------   --------
   Total liabilities and
   shareholders' equity.....  $416,055 $77,623  $ 84,219   $577,897
   ======== =======  ========   ========

  See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial statements

   117

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2000
   (in thousands, except per share data)

   CRU   Labtec
   Historical  Pro Forma  Pro Forma Historical  Pro Forma  Pro Forma
   Labtec   Adjustments  Labtec   Logitech  Adjustments Combined
   ---------- ----------- --------- ---------- ----------- ---------

Revenues.....   $90,512   $5,828   $96,340   $615,664   $   --   $712,004
Cost of revenues.....   54,344   3,254   57,598   408,969   --   466,567

Edgar Filing: LOGITECH INTERNATIONAL SA - Form F-4/A

134

   -------   ------   -------   --------   -------   --------
Gross profit.....   36,168   2,574   38,742   206,695   --   245,437
   -------   ------   -------   --------   -------   --------
Operating expenses:
 Marketing and selling..   17,161   635   17,796   102,957   --   120,753
 Research and
  development.....   2,343   --   2,343   31,666   --   34,009
 General and
  administrative.....   10,428   681   11,109   31,102   4,536 I   46,747
   -------   ------   -------   --------   -------   --------
   Total operating
   expenses.....   29,932   1,316   31,248   165,725   4,536   201,509
   -------   ------   -------   --------   -------   --------
Income from operations..   6,236   1,258   7,494   40,970   (4,536)   43,928
Interest (expense) and
 other, net.....   (4,268)   (9)   (4,277)   (3,415)   (4,516)J  (12,208)
   -------   ------   -------   --------   -------   --------
Income before income
 taxes.....   1,968   1,249   3,217   37,555   (9,052)   31,720
Provision for income
 taxes.....   776   496   1,272   7,511   (1,806)K   6,977
   -------   ------   -------   --------   -------   --------
Income before
 extraordinary item ....   $ 1,192   $  753   $ 1,945   $ 30,044   $(7,246)O $ 24,743
   =======   ======   =======   ========   =======   ========

Income before
 extraordinary item per
 share:
 Basic.....   $   .32   --   $   .53   $   7.55   --   $   6.07
 Diluted.....   $   .32   --   $   .52   $   6.87   --   $   5.51
Income before
 extraordinary item per
 ADS: (N)
 Basic.....   --   --   --   $   .76   --   $   .61
 Diluted.....   --   --   --   $   .69   --   $   .55
Shares used in per share
 calculation:
 Basic.....   3,684   --   3,684   3,977   99 L   4,076
 Diluted.....   3,715   --   3,715   4,376   112 L   4,488
Other Financial Data:
 EBITDA (M).....   --   --   $12,032   $ 57,733   --   $ 69,765
 Cash flow provided by
  (used in):
  Operating activities
   .....   --   --   $ 3,599   $ 32,866   --   $ 36,465
  Investing activities..   --   --   $(1,269)  $(19,941)   --   $(21,210)
  Financing activities..   --   --   $11,532   $ (5,281)   --   $  6,251

  See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial statements

   118

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000
   (in thousands, except per share data)

   Historical

Edgar Filing: LOGITECH INTERNATIONAL SA - Form F-4/A

135

   -----------------   Pro Forma  Pro Forma
   Logitech  Labtec   Adjustments Combined
   --------  -------  ----------- ---------

Revenues.....  $563,963  $78,067   $   --   $642,030
Cost of revenues.....   372,183   46,287   --   418,470
   --------  -------   -------   --------
Gross profit.....   191,780   31,780   --   223,560
   --------  -------   -------   --------
Operating expenses:
 Marketing and selling.....   98,172   15,244   --   113,416
 Research and development.....   26,760   1,659   --   28,419
 General and administrative.....   25,274   6,117   4,713 I   36,104
   --------  -------   -------   --------
   Total operating expenses.....   150,206   23,020   4,713   177,939
   --------  -------   -------   --------
Income from operations.....   41,574   8,760   (4,713)   45,621
Interest (expense) and other income,
 net.....   1,243   (3,780)   (3,387)J   (5,924)
   --------  -------   -------   --------
Income before income taxes.....   42,817   4,980   (8,100)   39,697
Provision for income taxes.....   8,563   1,327   (1,853)K   8,037
   --------  -------   -------   --------
Net income.....  $ 34,254  $ 3,653   $(6,247)O $ 31,660
   ========  =======   =======   ========
Net income per share:
 Basic.....  $   8.15  $   .91   --   $   7.36
 Diluted.....  $   7.29  $   .91   --   $   6.58
Net income per ADS: (N)
 Basic.....  $   .82   --   --   $   .74
 Diluted.....  $   .73   --   --   $   .66
Shares used in per share calculation:
 Basic.....   4,202   4,013   101 L   4,303
 Diluted.....   4,697   4,024   112 L   4,809
Other Financial Data:
 EBITDA (M).....  $ 60,257  $10,744   --   $ 70,967
 Cash flow provided by (used in):
  Operating activities.....  $(22,411) $  (899)   --   $(23,310)
  Investing activities.....  $(15,923) $(1,410)   --   $(17,333)
  Financing activities.....  $  6,908  $ 2,384   --   $  9,292

  See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial statements

   119

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1. BASIS OF PRO FORMA PRESENTATION

   On February 7, 2001, Logitech announced it had executed an agreement to
acquire Labtec in a transaction to be accounted for as a purchase. Under the
terms of the merger agreement, each outstanding share of Labtec common stock at
the closing of the offer or the effective time of the merger will be exchanged
for $11.00 in cash and a fraction of a Logitech ADS, with the fraction being